
2025 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-29   Conf: 14-8   Home: 13-14   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 1-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (293), Opp (299)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Brenowitz (9), Gallagher (7), Shirey (4), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (150-
175), Brenowitz (41-43), Matter (33-35), Nutile (19-21), Frisvold (17-22), Gallagher (17-20), Shirey (17-24), DiGiandomenico (6-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
77 Riggs, Emily .343 49-48 140 31 48 4 1 11 33 87 .621 25 1 23 1 .446 0 0 0-0 47 62 7 .940
17 Luginbill, Haley .339 40-39 124 21 42 5 0 10 40 77 .621 6 4 25 2 .388 0 0 0-0 214 4 4 .982
11 Squaires, Ella .299 45-44 144 23 43 2 0 0 10 45 .313 17 1 13 0 .377 0 0 6-9 89 5 0 1.000
36 Nutile, Jerzie .274 44-42 124 25 34 6 0 11 26 73 .589 10 6 30 1 .357 0 1 3-3 27 17 3 .936
21 Lundy, Amya .261 38-31 92 16 24 4 0 2 10 34 .370 11 4 17 1 .361 1 0 4-5 26 18 6 .880
10 Carroll, Amaya .215 41-41 107 14 23 4 1 4 19 41 .383 12 0 28 1 .294 0 1 4-4 43 77 14 .896
2 Brenowitz, Abby .409 22-22 44 3 18 2 0 0 7 20 .455 0 2 7 1 .435 0 1 0-0 106 6 2 .982
55 Matter, Kya .262 35-27 42 3 11 2 1 0 5 15 .357 5 0 6 0 .340 0 1 0-0 5 29 0 1.000
39 Behel, Erin .250 27-26 68 13 17 5 0 1 8 25 .368 7 8 11 0 .386 0 0 0-0 29 2 2 .939
8 Frisvold, Maggie .241 33-29 83 10 20 6 0 0 11 26 .313 4 0 14 0 .276 0 1 0-0 24 19 1 .977
13 Kraus, Parker .212 35-13 33 5 7 2 0 0 2 9 .273 4 1 12 0 .316 0 1 4-5 17 2 1 .950
9 Thrush, Catelyn .206 22-20 34 4 7 0 0 0 1 7 .206 4 0 8 0 .289 0 1 2-3 31 0 1 .969
23 Florian, Phoebe .200 27-14 40 12 8 1 0 0 2 9 .225 7 0 15 0 .313 1 0 5-5 20 20 4 .909
19 Torrens, Jolie .182 26-16 44 8 8 1 0 1 6 12 .273 8 0 11 0 .302 1 1 0-0 14 1 1 .938
78 Bryant, Mikayla .173 27-20 52 12 9 1 0 2 6 16 .308 9 0 14 0 .295 0 0 2-3 25 29 3 .947
12 Smith, Skyler .133 21-15 45 0 6 1 0 0 1 7 .156 1 1 14 0 .170 0 0 0-0 58 2 1 .984
33 Shirey, Meghan .111 18-14 36 0 4 0 0 0 2 4 .111 2 0 9 0 .158 0 0 0-0 83 14 3 .970
1 Anderson, Sophie .000 17-8 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 1 .000 0 0 1-1 13 7 3 .870

25
DiGiandomenico,
Isabella .000 14-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 9 1 .929

6 Nunn, Bella .000 8-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Gallagher, Riley .000 23-14 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 74 6 3 .964
Totals .258 49-49 1276 205 329 46 3 42 189 507 .397 134 28 265 8 .341 3 8 31-38 949 329 60 .955
Opponents .275 49-49 1278 268 351 66 16 37 238 560 .438 175 30 255 3 .372 13 25 75-88 941 352 51 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
55 Matter, Kya 3.50 14-11 29 22 15 4-0 0 148.0 130 88 74 61 151 26 7 12 .230 6 13 0 6 10
36 Nutile, Jerzie 4.78 2-8 16 10 3 0-0 0 60.0 65 56 41 40 44 13 0 7 .267 18 11 0 3 4
8 Frisvold, Maggie 5.71 4-7 18 12 4 0-0 0 68.2 97 73 56 37 42 14 7 11 .329 5 2 0 1 6
6 Nunn, Bella 6.00 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 23 14 10 9 3 3 1 1 .404 3 4 0 0 1

25
DiGiandomenico,
Isabella 6.75 0-2 13 4 0 0-0 0 28.0 36 37 27 28 15 10 1 6 .308 13 0 0 3 4

Totals 4.60 20-29 84 49 22 4 0 316.1 351 268 208 175 255 66 16 37 .275 45 30 0 13 25
Opponents 3.55 29-20 81 49 25 9 4 313.2 329 205 159 134 265 46 3 42 .258 26 28 0 3 8



2025 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Squaires, Ella 94 89 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Matter, Kya 34 5 29 0 1.000 0 33 2 .943 0 0
12 Smith, Skyler 61 58 2 1 .984 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Luginbill, Haley 222 214 4 4 .982 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Brenowitz, Abby 114 106 6 2 .982 0 41 2 .953 9 1
8 Frisvold, Maggie 44 24 19 1 .977 1 17 5 .773 0 0
33 Shirey, Meghan 100 83 14 3 .970 0 17 7 .708 4 0
9 Thrush, Catelyn 32 31 0 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gallagher, Riley 83 74 6 3 .964 0 17 3 .850 7 0
13 Kraus, Parker 20 17 2 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
78 Bryant, Mikayla 57 25 29 3 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Riggs, Emily 116 47 62 7 .940 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 Behel, Erin 33 29 2 2 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Torrens, Jolie 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Nutile, Jerzie 47 27 17 3 .936 2 19 2 .905 0 0
25 DiGiandomenico, Isabella 14 4 9 1 .929 1 6 2 .750 0 0
23 Florian, Phoebe 44 20 20 4 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Carroll, Amaya 134 43 77 14 .896 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lundy, Amya 50 26 18 6 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Anderson, Sophie 23 13 7 3 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Nunn, Bella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
Totals 1338 949 329 60 .955 11 150 25 .857 20 1
Opponents 1344 941 352 51 .962 23 62 14 .816 7 0


